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SPECIFICATION
MODEL

FREQUENCY RANGE

EFFICIENCY (Typ.)INPUT

SAFETY STANDARDS

VIBRATION

MTBF

DIMENSIONOTHERS

NOTE

PACKING

FUNCTION

65% 71% 76% 79% 80% 81% 83% 83% 84%

SP-200 ser ies

ENVIRONMENT

SAFETY &

EMC

PROTECTION

Note.2

Note.3

R

SP-200-3.3 SP-200-5 SP-200-7.5 SP-200-12 SP-200-13.5 SP-200-15 SP-200-24 SP-200-27 SP-200-48

3.3V 5V 7.5V 12V 13.5V 15V 24V 27V 48V

40A 40A 26.7A 16.7A 14.9A 13.4A 8.4A 7.5A 4.2A

132W 200W 200.2W 200.4W 201.1W 201W 201.6W 202.5W 201.6W

100mVp-p 100mVp-p 100mVp-p 100mVp-p 100mVp-p 100mVp-p 150mVp-p 150mVp-p 250mVp-p

2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0%

0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5%

0.5%

0.5%

0.5%

0.5%

0.5%

0.5%

0.5%

0.5%

0.5%

0.5%

0.5%1.0% 1.0% 1.0%
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Mechanical�Specification

Derating�Curve Output�Derating�VS�Input�Voltage

File�Name:SP-200-SPEC���2005-09-13

Case�No.�916B�����Unit:mm

AMBIENT�TEMPERATURE�( ) INPUT�VOLTAGE�(VAC)�60Hz

85 100 115 135 155 230 264

L
O
A
D
�(
%
)

L
O
A
D
�(
%
)

Ta=25

Terminal�pin�number�assignment�:

Pin�No. Pin�No.

1 4,5

2

3

6,7

Assignment Assignment

AC/L

AC/N

FG

DC�OUTPUT -V

DC�OUTPUT +V

10 20 30 40 50 60 (HORIZONTAL)

20

40

60

80

100

-10 0

Remote�ON/OFF(CN1):JST S2B-XH or�equivalent(optional)

Pin�No.

1

2

Assignment Mating�Housing

JST XHP
or�equivalent

Terminal

JST SXH-001T-P0.6
or�equivalent

RC+

RC-

90

100

80

70

60

50

40

142

117

65

25

70

3520

25

15

1
6

199

5-M3�L=3mm

8

1

2

3

R.C.

+V ADJ.

9
.5

LED

4

5

6

7

CN1
1
2

4-M4�L=6mm

5
0

2
5

1
2

.5

2
5

133

2-M4�L=5mm

47

3
5

.2

11
9

9
9

7
9

1
0

3
84
9

.5

5
1

Air�flow
direction

200W�Single�Output�with�PFC�Function SP-200 ser ies
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A B

psU

DRL

DRL Clip & Bracket

Dimension A: 0.51”
Dimension B: 0.36”


